## 503600339 12/07/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3646969

NATURE OF CONVEYAN         CONVEYING PARTY DA         GENENCOR INTERNATI         RECEIVING PARTY DAT         Name:         Street Address:         City:	TA IONAL, IN	CHANGE OF NAME Name C.	<b>Execution Date</b> 02/15/2007		
GENENCOR INTERNATI RECEIVING PARTY DAT Name: Street Address: City:	IONAL, IN				
RECEIVING PARTY DAT Name: Street Address: City:	۲ <b>A</b>				
RECEIVING PARTY DAT Name: Street Address: City:	۲ <b>A</b>	0.	02/15/2007		
Name: Street Address: City:					
Street Address: City:	Danisco l				
City:		Danisco US Inc.			
-	925 Page Mill Road				
	Palo Alto				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94304-1013				
Application Number: 14		857343			
CORRESPONDENCE DA		50)845-6504			
		ne e-mail address first; if that is f that is unsuccessful, it will be			
		846-7500			
		lores.mckay@dupont.com	•		
•		ISCO US INC.; BILL T. BRAZIL PAGE MILL ROAD			
			LO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1013		
		NB30744-US-CNT-3			
		DOLORES MCKAY2			
SIGNATURE:		/Dolores McKay/			
	DATE SIGNED:		12/07/2015		



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GENENCOR INTERNATIONAL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GENENCOR INTERNATIONAL, INC." TO "DANISCO US INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 1:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Warnet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 5437933

DATE: 02-15-07

22088**4**9 8100 070173359

R2

PATENT REEL: 037255 FRAME: 0145

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:25 PM 02/15/2007 FILED 01:25 PM 02/15/2007 SRV 070173359 - 2208849 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF GENENCOR INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Generator International, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

## DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, at a meeting duly held on November 29, 2006, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that it is in the best interests of the Corporation to change the name of the Corporation to "Danisco US Inc.", and that the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to effect the change of corporate name, subject to approval by the sole shareholder of the Corporation.

SECOND: That the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended by changing Article I to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is Danisco US Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation").

THIRD: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of shareholders, the sole shareholder has given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the Sate of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provision of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: That this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on February 8, 2007 for accounting purposes only.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Genencor International, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Tjerk de Ruiter, its Chief Executive Officer, this 7th day of February 2007.

Tjerk de Ruiter, Chief Executive Officer

**RECORDED: 12/07/2015**